L02000024077

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(CI	ity/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Na	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400045414764

01/27/05--01065--011 **30.00

05 JAN 27 AM 9: 50
SECRETARY OF STATE

VOLEY

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: /// Keft Seft Seft Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Robert v Warda Fot

(Firm/Company)

 $\frac{PO}{SOX} \frac{341}{341}$

Mims PL 32754
(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Wanda Joan " Potts.

(Avea Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

☐ \$25.00 Filing Foc

\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) O \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SCAR MOSSICAL STATE OF STATE O

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is		
The Repo Depo, U.C. (Vocument # L02000024077)		
The Repo Depo, U.C. (Document # 102000024077) 2. The date the dissolution was approved: 12/24/04 (copies orthached)		
3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).		
Chiness chied the buriness due to lack of		
Collakual to sell.		
·		
4. CHECK ONE: All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. OR-		
Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.		
5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.		
6. CHECK ONE: There are no suits pending against the company in any court. OR-		
Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.		
Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:		
Signature Million Typed or Printed name Robert & Potts Jr. Wanda John Wanda J. Potts		
Warda J. Posts Warda J. Posts		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Filing Fee: \$25.00

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

FINAL ORDER NUMBER: HSMV-04-763 -FOI-DMV

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES, DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES,

Petitioner,

Case No.:

DMV-04-0827

ν.

License No.: RV-10678

THE REPO DEPO, LLC,

Respondent.

FINAL ORDER

This matter is before the department upon a petition by The Repo Depo, LLC, to voluntarily relinquish its recreational vehicle dealer license. Accordingly it is found and ordered as follows:

- Petitioner is the state agency charged with regulating the business of buying, selling, or dealing in recreation vehicles or offering or displaying recreational vehicles for sale, pursuant to section 20.24 and Chapter 320, Florida Statutes and Rules 15-2.001, 15C-7, and 28-107.004, Florida Administrative Code.
- Respondent is a licensed recreational vehicle dealer in the State of Florida, having been issued license number RV-10678, based upon the application identifying Robert G. Potts, Jr., as President. The address of record is 3430 Old Dixie Highway, Mims, Florida 32754.

3. In its petition, Respondent states that it has no pending sales transactions where payoffs of trade-in vehicles or lien applications or applications for title and registration have not been made and has no inventory.

It is ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Respondent's petition is granted and that recreational vehicle dealer license number RV-10678 is hereby CANCELED.

Respondent is directed to return its license and any dealer and temporary tags and to cease and desist doing business immediately.

DONE AND ORDERED this 2214 day of December 2004, at Tallahassee,

Leon County, Florida.

Carl A. Ford, Director Division of Motor Vehicles Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles Neil Kirkman Building, Room B439 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0500

Filed in the official records of the Division of Motor Vehicles this 22 1d day of December 2004.

Pursuant to the terms of the petition to voluntarily relinquish its license. Respondent has expressly waived all appellate rights.

CAF:hgh

Copies furnished:

Patricia Giumarra Regional Administrator

Dealer License Section

FALR Post Office Box 385 Gainesville, Florida 32602 Wanda J. Potts, Vice-President The Repo Depo, LLC Post Office Box 341 Mims, Florida 32754

RLI Surety Company ATTN: Donavan D. Hartoorn 3307 Clark Road, Suite 204 Sarasota, Florida 34231

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

FINAL ORDER NUMBER: HSMV-04-762 -FOI-DMV

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES, DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES,

Petitioner,

Case No.:

DMV-04-0826

License No.: VI-31270

THE REPO DEPO, LLC,

٧.

Respondent.

FINAL ORDER

This matter is before the Department upon a petition by The Repo Depo, LLC, to voluntarily relinquish its independent motor vehicle dealer license. Accordingly it is found and ordered as follows:

- 1. Petitioner is the state agency charged with regulating the business of buying, selling, or dealing in motor vehicles or offering or displaying motor vehicles for sale, pursuant to section 20.24 and Chapter 320, Florida Statutes and Rules 15-2.001, 15C-7 and 28-107.004, Florida Administrative Code.
- 2. Respondent is a licensed independent motor vehicle dealer in the State of Florida, having been issued license number VI-31270 based upon the application identifying Robert G. Potts, Jr., as President. The address of record is 3430 Old Dixie Highway, Mims, Florida 32754.

3. In its petition, Respondent states it has no pending sales transactions where payoffs of trade-in vehicles or lien applications or applications for title and registration have not been made and has no inventory.

It is ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Respondent's petition is granted and that motor vehicle dealer license number VI-31270 is hereby CANCELED. Respondent is directed to cease and desist doing business immediately.

DONE AND ORDERED this 222 day of December 2004, at Tallahassee,

Leon County, Florida.

Carl A. Ford, Director
Division of Motor Vehicles
Department of Highway Safety and
Motor Vehicles
Neil Kirkman Building, Room B439
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0500

Filed in the official records of the Division of Motor Vehicles this 22 day of December 2004.

Pursuant to the terms of the petition to voluntarily relinquish its license, Respondent has expressly waived all appellate rights.

CAF:hgh

Copies furnished:

Patricia Giumarra Regional Administrator

Dealer License Section

FALR Post Office Box 385 Gainesville, Florida 32602 Wanda J. Potts, Vice-President The Repo Depo, LLC Post Office Box 341 Mims, Florida 32754

RLI Surety Company ATTN: Donavan D. Hartoorn 3307 Clark Road, Suite 204 Sarasota, Florida 34231